SAGAMORE HILLS TOWNSHIP 11551 VALLEY VIEW ROAD SAGAMORE HILLS, OH 44067 330-467-0900 FAX 330-655-7899

Memo

To: News Leader

From: Sagamore Hills Township Trustees

Date: January 20, 2022 **Re:** Special Meeting

A Special meeting will be held on Thursday, January 26, 2021 at 9:00 a.m. at the Sagamore Hills Township Safety Center., 11551 Valley View Road, Sagamore Hills, OH 44067.

The purpose of this Special Meeting is to review putting a 1.5 mil levy on the May 2, 2022 ballot.

The Board may conduct any other business it deems necessary.

Thank you.

Joanne Taylor Administrative Assistant Sagamore Hills Township